# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6298394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER REZNICHENKO	06/22/2020
NOUREDDINE AJELLAL	06/22/2020
JOSEPH THORMAN	08/20/2020
BERNARD BINKS	06/22/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS AG	
Street Address:	WAGRAMER STRASSE 17-19	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1220	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16771307

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4046457700 Phone:

Email: kbruce@mcciplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ANGIE CALDERON

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10134-077US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE DAYAN CALDERON MOLINA		
SIGNATURE:	/ANGIE DAYAN CALDERON MOLINA/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020		

**Total Attachments: 5** 

506251649

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. 10134-077US1

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Alexander REZNICHENKO of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Noureddine AJELLAL of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Joseph THORMAN of 6 37th Ave S Moorhead, Minnesota 56560 (US); Bernard BINKS of 22 George Lane Broadgates Walkington Yorkshire HU17 8XX (GB), hereby assign to BOREALIS AG, having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19, 1220 Vienna (AT), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled "PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SOLID CATALYST" filed June 10, 2020 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/771,307, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2018/085992 filed December 19, 2018, which claims priority to EP Patent Application No. 17209882.4 filed December 21, 2017; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Date: June 22, 2020, Espoo	Kenilers
	Name: Alexander REZNICHENKO
WITNESSED BY:	Date:
Signature	
HERRA KINNUNEL	This is to contry the above own hand
Type or Printed Name	signature(s) or Alexander Reznichente
SUNDINTE 8	Espoo, Finland 22.6.2020
Witness Address FIN - 06660 HAMMATZ	Ex officio:
FREALS	Annastina vanhanen Viishastaja, jukinen notaan Overinocekto, notanua publiaus Santor Officar, notany publia

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Date:	22/06/2020	July 1		
		Name:	Noureddine AJELLAL	
	ESSED BY:	Date:	226,2020	
Signatur	e n Kanaci			
SUL	Printed Name			
Witness F/L/	Address - Obbisto HAMAL/			

ş'		Attorney Docket No. 10134-077USI
Date: Aug 20, 2020	-6	Eroph Letterwar
	Name:	Joseph THORMAN
WITNESSED BY:	Date:	0. J. J. J. J. J. D. J.
Signature		
LEGA KINNINON		
Type or Printed Name		
56pus/N77E 8		
Witness Address		

	2 <sup>nd</sup> June 2020		
		Name:	Bernard BINKS
WITNESS	SED BY:	Date:	22 <sup>nd</sup> June 2020
Lorraine Bi			
22 George Witness Addr Walkington			
TITZ			

Assignment Page 5 of 5